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MSD Animal Health's GPS locate your swine & poultry 
representative, fast!

Mpumalanga, Gauteng,  
North West, Limpopo  
& Namibia
Niel Maree	 +27 83 645 4105
Layer/Breeder production
niel.maree@merck.com
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Freestate, North West  
& Northern Cape 
Gerhard van Niekerk	 +27 66 305 7432
Layer/Breeder/Broiler production & Swine
gerhard.van.niekerk@merck.com

4

Western Cape
Rudi Theunissen	 +27 83 646 1544
Layer/Breeder/Broiler production & Swine
rudi.theunissen@merck.com
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Gauteng, North West  
& Limpopo 
Willie Hendrikse	 +27 82 679 3912
Layer/Breeder/Broiler production
willie.hendrikse@merck.com
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Botswana, Mozambique, Zambia 
& Zimbabwe 
Siyabonga Dlamini	 +27 66 470 0142
Layer/Breeder/Broiler production & Swine
siyabonga.dlamini@merck.com
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KZN, Eastern Cape, Swaziland, 
Mauritius & Madagascar
Ayanda Mkhwanazi	 +27 82 674 0315
Layer/Breeder/Broiler production & Swine
ayanda.mkhwanazi@merck.com
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Nigeria 
Ibukun Olaniyan	 +234 816 130 0929
Layer/Breeder/Broiler production
ibukun.olaniyan@merck.com

1

5

4

2

3

6

Sales Manager:  
South Africa, SADEC & Nigeria
Lelani Ryan	 +27 82 902 3390 
Poultry, Swine and Aquaculture 
lelani.ryan@merck.com 

Sales, Technical and Business 
Development Manager: 
East and West Africa  
Sainos Manzira 	 +27 82 807 2148
Poultry, Swine and Aquaculture 
sainos.manzira@merck.com 


